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Annex 2.3.5 ART register
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District

Health facility

Cohort year:

Month:

Registration and personal information

Status at ART start

Fill when applicable

Pregnancy (also record "P" as follow-up status)
(For each pregnancy, record EDD, ANC no. and HEI no.)

1st-line regimen 2nd-line regimen

3nd-line regimen

ART start date

Unique ID no.

Patient clinic ID

Name
Surname
Given name

Pregnant
Sex | Age TB+

CD4 (% if
Breastfeeding us)

CTX
Start month/
year

TB prev.
TB Rx

Start month/year and TB
registration no.

therapy
Start, complete

month/year

HBsAg test
Month/year

HCV Ab test
(with reflex
HCV RNA if +)
Month/ year

Preg 1

Preg 2 Preg 3

Original
Preg 4 )
regimen

o Switches,
Substitutions
substitutions
1st: Reason/Date

2nd: Reason/Date

1st: Reason/Date
2nd: Reason/Date

Switches,
substitutions
1st: Reason/Date
2nd: Reason/Date

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Sub-
totals

Adult/adolescent 1st
line regimens

1la = TDF-3TC-EFV
1b = TDF—FTC-EFV
lc=..

1d = Other

Child <10 years 1st-line
regimens

4a = ABC-3TC-EFV

4b = ABC-3TC-LPV/r
4c = AZT-3TC-LPV/r

4d = ...

4e = Other

Adult/adolescent 2nd-line regimens
2a =TDF-3TC-ATV/r

2b = TDF-FTC-ATV/r

2c = TDF-3TC-LPV/r

2d = TDF-FTC-LPV/r

2e = AZT-3TC-ARV/r

2f = AZT-3TC-LPV/r

2g=...

2h = Other

Child <10 years 2nd-line regimens
5a = AZT-3TC-RAL

S5b = ABC-3TC-RAL

Sc = AZT-3TC-EFV

5d = AZT-3TC-RAL

5e = TDF-3TC-EFV

5f = TDF-3TC-RAL

5g=...

5h = Other

Adult/adolescent 3rd-line regimens
3a = DRV/r-DTG-???

3b = DRV/r—RAL-???

3c=DTG-???

3d = RAL-???

3e = DRV/r-???

3f=..

3g = Other

Child <10 years 3rd-line
regimens

6a = DRV/r-???

6b = DRV/r-DTG

6¢ = DRV/r—RAL

6d=...

6e = Other

Reasons for substitution
1 Toxicity/side-effects
(record code for toxicity)
2 Pregnancy

3 Due to new TB

4 New drug available

5 Drug out of stock

6 Other reason (specify)

Reasons for switch to
2nd- or 3rd-line
regimen

7 Clinical treatment
failure

8 Immunological failure|
9 Virological failure

Treatment-limiting toxicity

1Gl 2 Skin 3 CNS
4 Hepatic dysfunction/jaundice
5 Haematolgical

6 Fatigue

7 Bone dysfunction

8 Metabolic

9 Headache

10 Kidney dysfunction
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Cohort year: Month: Write in year and month
Month 0 | Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
i CD4 (% if | Follow-up . CD4 (% if | Follow-up CD4 (% if | Follow-up . CD4 (% if | Follow-up
Viral load Viral load Viral load
us) status us) status us) status us) status
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Sub-
totals
Top row: Record follow-up status at end of each month Bottom row: Record if currently pregnant or breastfeeding If follow-up status is "STOP", then add CD4/Viral load:
On treatment (record current regimen code) reason(s) (and weeks of interruption if Top row: Record date of test
DEAD later restarted), e.g. STOP/1/5 weeks Bottom row: Record test result
STOP (add why STOP code), e.g. STOP/1 1 Severe iliness, hospitalization CD4: cells/mm’or % if US
RESTART (record regimen code), e.g. RESTART/1b 2 Drugs out of stock VL: copies/mL
LTF Lost to follow up (not seen for at least 3 months from last missed appointment) 3 Patient lacks finances
Tl Transfer in (draw a line under list of original cohort patients and enter Tl patients [starting ART in same month/year] under line, recording Tl in margin 4 Excluded HIV infection in infant
and continue follow up) 5 Other (specify)
TO Transfer out (record to where), e.g. TO/facility X




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Sub-
totals
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Cohort year: Month: Write in year and month
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 (3 years) 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 (4 years)
. CD4 (% if | Follow-up . CD4 (% if Follow-up
Viral load Viral load
us) status us) status

Top row: Record follow-up status at end of each month
On treatment (record current regimen code)

DEAD
STOP (add why STOP code)
RESTART (record regimen code)

LTF Lost to follow up (not seen for at least 3 months from last missed appointment)

Bottom row: Record if currently pregnant or breastfeeding

Tl Transfer in (draw a line after original cohort, and enter Tl patients [starting ART in same month/year] under line, recording Tl in margin and

continue follow up)
TO Transfer out (record to where)

If follow-up status is "STOP", then add
reasons (and weeks of interruption if later
restarted):

1 Severe illness, hospitalization

2 Drugs out of stock

3 Patient lacks finances

4 Excluded HIV infection in infant

5 Other (specify)

CD4/Viral load:

Top row: Record date of test
Bottom row: Record test result
CD4: cells/mm®or % if US

VL: copies/mL
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Cohort year: Month: Write in year and month
49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 (5 years) 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 (6 years)
. CD4 (% if | Follow-up . CD4 (% if Follow-up
Viral load Viral load
us) status us) status
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Sub-
totals
Top row: Record follow-up status at end of each month Bottom row: Record if currently pregnant or breastfeeding If follow-up status is "STOP", then add CcD4/Viral load:
On treatment (record current regimen code) reasons (and weeks of interruption if later Top row: Record date of test
DEAD restarted): Bottom row: Record test result
STOP (add why STOP code) 1 Severe illness, hospitalization CD4: cells/mm®or % if US
RESTART (record regimen code) 2 Drugs out of stock VL: copies/mL
LTF Lost to follow up (not seen for at least 3 months from last missed appointment) 3 Patient lacks finances
Tl Transfer in (draw a line after original cohort, and enter Tl patients [starting ART in same month/year] under line, recording Tl in margin and 4 Excluded HIV infection in infant
continue follow up) 5 Other (specify)
TO Transfer out (record to where)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Sub-
totals
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Cohort year: Month: Write in year and month
73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 (7 years) 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 (8 years)
. CD4 (% if | Follow-up . CD4 (% if Follow-up
Viral load Viral load
us) status us) status

Top row: Record follow-up status at end of each month
On treatment (record current regimen code)

DEAD
STOP (add why STOP code)
RESTART (record regimen code)

LTF Lost to follow up (not seen for at least 3 months from last missed appointment)

Bottom row: Record if currently pregnant or breastfeeding

Tl Transfer in (draw a line after original cohort, and enter Tl patients [starting ART in same month/year] under line, recording Tl in margin and

continue follow up)
TO Transfer out (record to where)

If follow-up status is "STOP", then add
reasons (and weeks of interruption if later
restarted):

1 Severe illness, hospitalization

2 Drugs out of stock

3 Patient lacks finances

4 Excluded HIV infection in infant

5 Other (specify)

CD4/Viral load:

Top row: Record date of test
Bottom row: Record test result

CD4: cells/mm’ or % if U5
VL: copies/mL
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Cohort year: Month: Write in year and month
97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 (9 years) 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 (10 years)
. CD4 (% if | Follow-up . CD4 (% if Follow-up
Viral load Viral load
us) status us) status
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Sub-
totals
Top row: Record follow-up status at end of each month Bottom row: Record if currently pregnant or breastfeeding If follow-up status is "STOP", then add CD4/Viral load:
On treatment (record current regimen code) reasons (and weeks of interruption if later Top row: Record date of test
DEAD restarted): Bottom row: Record test result
STOP (add why STOP code) 1 Severe illness, hospitalization cDa: ceIIs/mm3 or % if U5
RESTART (record regimen code) 2 Drugs out of stock VL: copies/mL
LTF Lost to follow up (not seen for at least 3 months from last missed appointment) 3 Patient lacks finances
Tl Transfer in (draw a line after original cohort, and enter Tl patients [starting ART in same month/year] under line, recording Tl in margin and 4 Excluded HIV infection in infant
continue follow up) 5 Other (specify)
TO Transfer out (record to where)




List of patients who may not or will not start ART soon after enrolment into HIV care*

Status at enrolment
TB prev. Outcome
therapy |Active TB|DEAD
Date Name started |disease |TO
enrolled in Surname Baseline|month |month/ |LTF Outcome
HIV care Unique ID no. Patient clinic no. Given name Sex |Age |CD4 /year year Start ART |date
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Subtotals M

*Patients who start the process of initiating ART (e.g. adherence preparation) and will start ART soon thereafter should not be entered here unless they decide to delay treatment.



