

CONSOLIDATED GUIDELINES ON

PERSON-CENTRED HIV PATIENT MONITORING AND CASE SURVEILLANCE

ANNEX 2.3.5
ART REGISTER

JUNE 2017

ART	register	Page	2

Coh	ort ye	ear:			Month	:			Writ	te in year	and mon	ıth																				
Mon	ith 0	Month 1	2	3	4	5		6		7	8	9	10	11		12		13	14	15	16	17		18	19	20	21	22	23		24	
							Viral load		Follow-up						Viral load		Follow-up							Follow-up						Viral load	CD4 (% if	
								U5)	status							U5)	status						U5)	status							U5)	status
On t DEA STOI REST LTF I TI Tr and	reatme D P (add r TART (r Lost to ransfer continu	why STOP record regi follow up in (draw a ue follow u	code), e.g men code (not seen line unde	e), e.g. RES for at leas	de) TART/1b t 3 months iginal coho	s from last rt patients		pointment	ow: Record					ding TI in	margin		If follow- reason(s) later rest: 1 Severe i 2 Drugs o 3 Patient 4 Exclude 5 Other (s	(and week arted), e.g. Ilness, hos ut of stock lacks finan d HIV infec	s of interr STOP/1/5 pitalization	uption if weeks		Bottom r	Record date ow: Record s/mm³ or %	d test result	t							

ART register Page 3

	Cohort ye	ar:		Мо	nth:			Write in	ear and m	onth																		
	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35	;	36 (3 years	s)	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47		48 (4 years)	
												Viral load	CD4 (% if U5)	Follow-up status												Viral load	CD4 (% if U5)	Follow-up status
1																												
2																												
3																												
4																												
5																												
6																												
7																												
8																												
9																												
10																												
11																												
12																												
13																												
14																												
15																												
16																												
17																												
18																												
19																												
20																												
Sub- otals	Tan 5	and f-II-		and at !			<u> </u>)			Afa a di			IE E-II.	-4-4 1- 20	TOR!! 45	- 4 4		CDA/time!!									
	On treatment of the property o	in (draw a lir	urrent regim de) en code) ot seen for a ne after origi	en code) t least 3 mo	nths from la	ast missed a	ottom row: R ppointment) arting ART ir					nargin and		If follow-up reasons (an restarted): 1 Severe illn 2 Drugs out 3 Patient lad 4 Excluded I 5 Other (spe	ess, hospita of stock cks finances	interruptio n alization			CD4/Viral Id Top row: Re Bottom rov CD4: cells/n VL: copies/i	ecord date o v: Record te nm³ or % if U	st result							

ART register Page 4

		ter Page 4						187.74																				
	Cohort ye	ar:		Mo	nth:	<u> </u>		Write in y	ear and me	onth		1						1	1	1						1		
	49	50	51	52	53	54	55	56	57	58	59	'	60 (5 years	s)	61	62	63	64	65	66	67	68	69	70	71		72 (6 years)	
												Viral load	CD4 (% if U5)	Follow-up status												Viral load	CD4 (% if U5)	Follow-up status
1																												
2																												
_																												
3																												
4																												
5																												
J																												
6																												
7																												
8																												
U																												
9																												
10																												
11																												
' '																												
12																												
13																												
14																												
15																												
16																												
17																												
18																												
19																												
20																												
Sub-																												
otals	Top row: Re	ecord follow	up status at	end of each	n month	l Bo	ottom row: F	Record if curi	rently p regn	ant or b reas	tfeeding	<u> </u>		If follow-ur	status is "S	TOP", then	add		CD4/Viral l	l oad:								
	On treatme DEAD STOP (add v RESTART (re LTF Lost to t	nt (record co why STOP co ecord regime follow up (ne	urrent regim de) en code) ot seen for a	en code) et least 3 mo	nths from la	ast missed ap	ppointment) arting ART in					nargin and		reasons (ar restarted): 1 Severe illi 2 Drugs out 3 Patient la	nd weeks of i	interruption lization			Top row: Re Bottom rov	ecord date o v: Record tes nm³ or % if U	st result							

continue follow up)

TO Transfer out (record to where)

5 Other (specify)

ART	register	Page 5	
-----	----------	--------	--

Cohort	year:_			Мо	onth:			Write in	year and m	onth																		
73		74	75	76	77	78	79	80	81	82	83		84 (7 years)	85	86	87	88	89	90	91	92	93	94	95		96 (8 years)	
												Viral load	CD4 (% if U5)	Follow-up status												Viral load	CD4 (% if U5)	Follow-u status
	Ŧ																											
	+																											
	Ŧ																											
	+																											
	+																											
	#																											
Tana	n. D = : :	ed falls	at-t	ond -f	h ma-th			Door-diff	wonth	ont c-b	+foodi-			16 foll -	stat	TOD!! #1:	-44		CD4/hr 11									
On treating DEAD STOP (act RESTART LTF Lost TI Transf continue	tment (i dd why T (recor to follo fer in (d e follow	r STOP coor rd regime ow up (no draw a lin v up)	en code) ot seen for a	en code) at least 3 mo	onths from la	ast missed a	ppointment	Record if cur				nargin and		reasons (ar restarted): 1 Severe illi 2 Drugs out 3 Patient la	ness, hospita of stock cks finances HIV infection	interruptio r			CD4/Viral I Top row: R Bottom rov CD4: cells/r VL: copies/	ecord date on the control of the con	st result							

ART register Page 6

TO Transfer out (record to where)

Cohort		r Page 6		Mc	nth:			Write in y	ear and m	onth																		
97		98	99	100	101	102	103	104	105	106	107	1	08 (9 year	rs)	109	110	111	112	113	114	115	116	117	118	119	1	20 (10 years	s)
												Viral load	CD4 (% if U5)	Follow-up status												Viral load	CD4 (% if U5)	Follov stat
	T																											
	I																											
	I																											
	\perp																											
																												H
																												H
																												H
																												H
																												_
																												┢
		16 "					<u></u>										L		an chin	<u> </u>								
On treat DEAD STOP (ac RESTAR LTF Lost TI Transi continue	dd why T (recor to follo fer in (d	record cu r STOP coo rd regime ow up (no draw a line v up)	rrent regim de) n code) t seen for a	at least 3 mo	onths from la	ast missed a	ottom row: ppointment) carting ART in)				nargin and		If follow-up reasons (ar restarted): 1 Severe illi 2 Drugs out 3 Patient la 4 Excluded 5 Other (sp	ness, hospita of stock cks finances HIV infectio	interruptior alization			Bottom rov	ecord date o w: Record te mm³ or % if U	st result							

						Jiai	us at enro	iiiiciic		
							TB prev.		Outcome	
								Active TB		
									1	
Date			Name				started	disease	то	
enrolled in			Surname			Baseline	month	month/	LTF	Outcom
	Haimus ID as	Detient dinie ne		ca				1		
HIV care	Unique ID no.	Patient clinic no.	Given name	Sex	Age	CD4	/year	year	Start ART	date
		 				İ	1	İ		i
		+ +								
									1	
									<u> </u>	
								1	i	
		+		-+	_	 	-	-		
							ļ			
				1						
		+				†	1	†		t
		+		- -						
									l	
		+				†	1	†		t
		+		- -						
							ļ			
		<u> </u>							<u> </u>	
		+		- 						
					-	-	<u> </u>			-
		Τ								
		1								

^{*}Patients who start the process of initiating ART (e.g. adherence preparation) and will start ART soon thereafter should not be entered here unless they decide to delay treatment.